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XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California
ALEXANDRA M. ALVAREZ
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
KAROLYN M. WESTFALL
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 234540
600 West Broadway, Suite 1800
San Diego, CA 92101 -
P.O. Box 85266
San Diego, CA 92186-5266
Telephone: (619) 738-9465
Facsimile: (619) 645-2061

Atiorneys for Petitioner

SUPERJOR COURT OF CALIF
OUNTY OF ORsia ORNIA

WS USRES CENTER

MAY 12 2017

DAVID M. ya MASAKI, Clerk of the Couyrt

BY:
%,DEPUTY

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, WEST JU STICE CENTER

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff,

VINCENT HAN,
Defendént.

ACUPUNCTURE BOARD OF
CALIFORNIA, DEPARTMENT OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS FOR THE STATE
OF CALIFORNIA, -

Petitioner.

.Case No. 17WF0851

STIPULATION FOR PROHIBITION OF
PRACTICE; ORDER

[PENAL CODE § 23]

Date: May 12,2017

Time; 8:30 a.m.

Dept: W-1

Judge:"EBE- Flywuw — Pels veys

Defendant Vincent Han (Defendant) and Benjamin Bodea, Executive Officer of the

Acupuncture Board of California, (Petitioner), hereby stipulate to the following:

1. Respondent is represented in the above-entitled matter by Cameron J. Talley, Esq.,

whose office is located at 1601 Dove St., Suite 181, Newport Beach, CA 92660, (949) 606-4322.

2. Petitioner is represented in the above-entitled matter by Xavier Becerra, Attorney

General of the State of California, by Deputy Attorney General Karolyn M, Westfall.
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3. The Acupuncture Board of California is a state agency charged with protecting the
public through the licensing and discipline of acupuncturists in the State of California.

4, On September 18, 2003, the Acupuncture Board of California issued Acupuncture

License No. AC 9200 to Defendant. Acupuncture License No. AC 9200 is current and valid and

will expire on June 30, 2017, unless renewed.

5 Onorabout April 13,2017, a Felony Complaint was filed in the case entitled, The
People of the State of California . Vincent Han, Superior Court of Califorrﬁa, County of Orange,
Case No. 17WF0851, charging Defendant with the following six felony violations:

(a) One count of Penal Code section 288.7, subdivisien (b), [oral copulation or sexual
penetration with a child 10 years or younger];

(b) One count of Penal Code section 288, subdivision (a), [lewd act upon child under 14];

- (¢) Two counts of Penal Code section 269, subdivision (a)(1), [aggravated sexual assault of
a child; rape upon child under 14]; and o |

(d) " Two counts of Penal Code section 269, subdivision (a)(4), [aggravated sexual assault
of a child; oral copulation]. | |

6.  Penal Code sectioh 23 authorizes a state agency 1o Voluntarily appear in a criminal
proceeding to make recommendations, and to assist the Court to promote the interests of justice,
and to protect the interests of the pubhc if the crime charged is substantlally related to the
qualifications, functions, or duties of the hcensee.

7. The Acupuncture Boerd filed and served a Notice of Appearance and
Recommendation by State Licensing Agency [pursuant to Penal Code section 23] on or about
May 10, 2017, seeking to restrict Defendant’s acupuncturist license as a condition of his present
bail, any future bail, and/or any possible own recognizance release.

8.  The parties, through their respective attorneys, have reached an agreement as to the
interim status of Defendant’s Acupuncture License No. AC 9200, and Defendant stipulates and
agrees as follows:

"
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"and that this Stipulation may be signed in counterpart.

Defendant shall be, and immediately is, prohibited from practicing, or attempting to
practice acupuncture, as defined in the Acupuncture License Act (Bus. & Prof. Code, § 4925, et
seq.), until formal disposition of the criminal charges pending against him in Orange County
Superior Court Case No. 17WF0851.,

9.  Itis agreed that copies of signatures to this Stipulation shall be binding as originals,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Dated: MA7 /Z/, 26/7

!ZA/ Z.
Cameron J.

: Attorney for J8 _
IT IS SO STIPULATED: | \Z

Vincedt'Han
Defendant

| Dateéi: S’//Z/ y . /7%//

Dated; ¥ / “H 17 ; XAVIER BECERRA

Attorney General of California -
ALEXANDRA ALVAREZ

Superyi Attorney General

o~ KAROLYN M. WESTFALL
Deputy Attorney General
Attorneys for Petitioner
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ORDER

Pursuant to the foregoing Stipulation, and good cause appearing, Defendant Vincent Han,
shall be, and hereby is, immediafely prohibited from practicing, or attempting to practice,
acupuncture, as defined in the Acupuncture License Act (Bus. & Prof.. Code, § 4925, et seq.),
until formal disposition of the criminal charges pending against him in Orange County Superior
Court Case No. 17WFO851. |
IT IS SO ORDERED. . %J L/% 7?7&(//1‘
DATED: g)\‘ \Zs (/"'

%Judge of the Shpér'{or Court

" I hereby certify the foregoing instrument consisting of ‘ I page(s)
is a true and correct copy of the original on file In this court,

ATTEST: (DATE) / 57/ ) M ) I 7

DAVID H. YAMASAKI, EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND CLERK OF THE
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE

vﬂ p JU V’g/a ,DEPUTY
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